| 10-25-1999<br>  |   |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>SHEET Patent and Trademark Office<br>Attorney Docket No: CASM113572  |
| To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco  | ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Bruce Hardwick; 2) Wayne Kevin Jackson;</li> <li>Paul Zientek; 4) Cameron Rex Hibbert</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo</li> </ol>  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):<br>Name: Securency Pty Ltd 0(7 3<br>Address: Hume Highway<br>Craigiebum  |
| <ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution date: 1) September 7, 1999; 2) September 7, 1999; 3) September 8, 1999; 4) September 9, 1999</li> </ul>  | City: <u>Victoria</u> Country: <u>AUSTRALIA</u> ZIP: <u>3064</u><br>Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No   |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s). 09/147,898</li> <li>Additional numbers atta</li> </ul>  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application,<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Gary S. Kindness, Esq.<br>CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR<br>JOHNSON & KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup><br>1420 Fifth Avenue<br>Suite 2800<br>Seattle, WA 98101-2347<br>(206) 682-8100<br>10/25/1999 DWENTEN 00000093 09147898 | <ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):</li></ul>  |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE   | C THIS SPACE  |
| original document.         Gary S. Kindness         Name of Attorney or Agent         Registration No. 22,178   | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the<br><u>Tup.</u> <u>10</u> /2199<br>Signature Date<br>per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u> |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. P<br>addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Ga<br>Date:   | Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid<br>teway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>OCTOPEV 121999</u>                               |
|   | PATENT<br>REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0359  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVENTOR(s), (hereinafter singly and collectively, referred to as ASSIGNOR) of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented the invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled BANKNOTES INCORPORATING SECURITY DEVICES, the specification of which (check only one item below);

was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and filed concurrently herewith.

- we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson & Kindnesseur, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (was filed as United States application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_) the application number of said application.
- X was filed as United States application Serial No. 09/147,898.

AND, WHEREAS, Securency Pty Ltd, an Australian company, having a place of business at Hume Highway, Craigiebum, Victoria 3064, Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and . interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Executed as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Bruce HARDWICK 5 Scanlons Road, Wandong, Victoria, 3758, Australia (type inventor's name and address)

Utlendwar

(inventor's signature)

(date signed) (witherse)

Wayne Kevin JACKSON, 69 Darebin Road, Reservoir, Victoria 3073, Australia (type inventor's name and address)

CASHNUTTINI DOC

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0360

| Nanton                 |
|------------------------|
| (inventor's signature) |

(date signed)

(witness)

| Paul ZIENTEK 546 Station Street, Nor | th Carlton, Victoria 30 | 54. Australia |  |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| (type inventor's have and address)   | ·                       |               |  |
| X the                                | 5/1/99                  | Darl          |  |
| (inventor's Aignature)               | (date signed)           | (witness)     |  |

Cameron Rex HIBBERT, 15 Mulcare Crescent, Churchill, Victoria 3842, Australia

(type inventor's name and address) h-61 (inventor's signature)

Q (date signed)

di (witness)

.

GSK/PAS/ys

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999**